

IEC editorial overview: DS475 (v 6.0 dated 21.12.2018) – additional editorial changes following the technical editing to align text with previously agreed changes requested by MS or SSCs). (TO action HIGHLIGHTED)

- **DONE** On page 59 (printed version in tracking mode you have given me), the first paragraph after bullet b) lacks paragraph number. **NOW PARA 3.168**
- **DONE** the words 'objectively and' should be deleted in line with the comment provided which was accepted before Committees' meetings (see attached).
- **DONE** In addition, the footnote explaining what attributability means (footnote 25) should remain as such in bullet a) in para 3.168 instead of moving it in this paragraph.
- **REPETITION REMOVED – REPEATED PHRASE IN MAIN BODY TEXT DELETED** - repetition in the main text (and in the Appendix as well).
- **DONE** However, the explanation in the footnote should be kept where the term attributed is mentioned for the first time.
- **DONE** In para 3.169 on page 59, in the third sentence instead of 'the public and media' should read 'the public, media and decision-makers'.
- **DONE** On page 61, the paragraph that was deleted and appears as deleted last bullet in 3.176 should be kept as separate paragraph with the same text as suggested when revising it to address one comments before Committees' meeting.
- **DONE** On page 62, paragraph 3.181, the second sentence should be the same as in earlier version of the draft –i.e. that is instead of referring to just 'questions' saying 'question such as 'Am I safe?'
- **DONE** Paragraph 3.182 should be joined with 3.181 and 'questions' [**exception: plural retained as correct grammatically**] at the end of sentence should be changed to 'question'.
- **DONE** on Page 93, in para. A.4 change 'corresponds to doses for which...' to 'situations in which...'
- **DONE** In para. A.5, the reference to generic criteria should be kept in brackets as in the initial text. In the same paragraph, the terms 'and objectively' should be removed (see attached).
- **DONE** On page 94, in para. A.7. change 'corresponds to doses for which...' to 'situations in which...'
- **DONE** Para. A.8 after 'corresponds to doses' should be kept as it was. Just please remove the words 'and objectively'.
- **DONE** Para. A.9 should be kept as it was or second repetitions of 'early' should be removed.
- **DONE** On page 94, in para. A.11 change 'corresponds to doses for which...' to 'situations in which...'
- **DONE** A.12 should be kept as in previous versions
- **FIGURE IN ANNEX MOVED TO APPENDIX I** In step 11 an EPreSC reviewer proposed moving the Figure from the Annex to the Appendix to ensure that the reader can easily refer to the Figure since it is cited and described in the Appendix.
- **DONE** An additional footnote regarding inference should be added
- **DONE** All comments accepted at earlier stage should appear in the text as presented at the Committees, table of resolutions or agreed at the meeting itself.
- **ALL IEC COMMENTS ARE CHECKED, AND CHANGES ARE INCLUDED IN VERSION 6, 20180120**